Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian O. Bachmann	02/24/2004
James B. McAlpine	03/04/2004
Emmanuel Zazopoulos	03/09/2004
Chris M. Farnet	03/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecopia BioSciences Inc.	
Street Address:	7290 Frederick-Banting	
City:	St. Laurent, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S 2A1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10760493	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)326-0778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-326-0300

Email: pwine@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.
Address Line 1: 225 Reinekers Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 560

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70086.0006USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Wine

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 020504 FRAME: 0338

500463293

source=70086.0006USU1 assign_20080213173140#page1.tif source=70086.0006USU1 assign_20080213173140#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020504 FRAME: 0339

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Ecopia BioSciences, Inc., having a principle place of business at 7290 Frederick-Banting, Saint-Laurent, Quebec, H4S 2A1, Canada, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in:

POLYENE POLYKETIDES, PROCESSES FOR THEIR PRODUCTION AND THEIR USE AS A PHARMACEUTICAL described in Canadian patent application CA 2,453,080, a US patent application, and a PCT international application each of which will be filed on or about January 21, 2004, each of which claims priority from USSN 60/441,123 filed January 21, 2003, USSN 60/469,810 filed May 13, 2003, USSN 60/491,516 filed August 1, 2003, and USSN 60/494,568 filed August 13, 2003, and any and all other applications, both United States and worldwide, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent, which may be obtained on any said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or appropriate authority to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said

> PATENT REEL: 020504 FRAME: 0340

Letters Patent will be granted, as fully entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made

Date: 24 Feb	2004	Busher B	
		Name of Inventor:	Brian O. Bachmann
		Address of Inventor:	1908 Convent Place, apt.14
			Nashville, TN
(D) (1/1	- 1/1.1/*(U)/C C & # # 7. # * * # # # * * # # # * * # # # # * #
Date: 24 Feb :	2004	Jamette Lynch	4
· .		Name of Witness:	0, 7K
	•	Address of Witness:	7290 Frederick anting S
			Saint-Laurent Calence
			Ganada H4S 2A1
		.4	AVIDSON
Date: Mar 4th,	1 6.0	Speledymi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date: Ivar 47h,	<i>UY</i>		
		Name of Inventor:	James B. McAlpine
		Address of Inventor:	40 Upper Trafalgar Place
			Montreal, Quebec
		* *	Canada H3H 1T3
Date: MAR. 4	2004	- Inone	<u> </u>
		Name of Witness:	ISABELLE MONDOR
		Address of Witness:	7290 Frederick-Banting
			Saint-Laurent, Quebec Canada H4S 2A1
			Carlada 1143 ZA1
Date: MARUH OY	200l	taterex	
Date.		Name of Inventor:	Emmanuel Zazopoulos
		Address of Inventor:	455 Saint-Pierre, apt.410
		71001000 01 1177 0111011	Montreal, Quebec
			Ganada H2Y 2M8
Date: March o	n oppui	Mon	16 /2
Date. Maken (2004	Name of Witness:	ISABELLE MUNDOR
		Address of Witness:	7290 Frederick-Banting
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Saint-Laurent, Quebec
			Canada H4S 2A1
4.4			
Date: March 9	2004	((. Y.C.C.)	Special
		Name of Inventor:	∠Chris M. Farnet
		Address of Inventor:	772 avenue Bloomfield
			Outremont, Quebec
		<i>></i> 2 -	Canada H2V 3S3
Date: <u>March C</u>	1.2004	Mar	
	-	Name of Witness:	ISABELLE MONDOR
		Address of Witness:	7290 Frederick-Banting
			Saint-Laurent, Quebec
			Canada H4S 2ATENT

RECORDED: 02/13/2008 REEL: 020504 FRAME: 0341